501825745 02/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Avidex Limited | 07/03/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Medigene Limited |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 57C Milton Park |
| City: | Abingdon, Oxon |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | OX14 4RX |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7763718 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)407-7799 Phone: 212 407-7700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway
Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 44172.01.2008 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sarah Marcano |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008Medigene#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0117 CH \$40.00



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3740304

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

AVIDEX LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

MEDIGENE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 3rd July 2007





PATENT REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 02/20/2012